
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
7  1  T1   Ole Miss 293  279  284       856  +16 
3  T5  T1   Florida 287  291  278       856  +16 

T5  T5  T3   Alabama 291  287  285       863  +23 
T5  T2  T3   Maryland 291  282  290       863  +23 
T8  4  5   Miami 296  281  289       866  +26 
T8  7  6   Georgia, U. of 296  284  292       872  +32 
1  T2  7   UCF 283  290  302       875  +35 
2  8  8   Tennessee 286  296  296       878  +38 
4  10  9   Ohio State 289  298  294       881  +41 

12  11  10   Kentucky 303  287  292       882  +42 
11  12  11   Vanderbilt 300  292  292       884  +44 
10  9  12   Campbell  297  289  300       886  +46 
13  14  13   Mississippi State 304  295  288       887  +47 
14  13  14   Penn State  307  290  293       890  +50 
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Florida Gators Invitational
Mark Bostick Golf Course

Gainesville, FL 
Championship Tees 

Dates: Feb 21 - Feb 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Annabell Fuller  Florida  67   72  66       205  -5   
T8 T2   Julia Johnson  Ole Miss  72   69  67       208  -2   
T1 T2   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  70   68  70       208  -2   
T1 T2   Aneka Seumanutafa  Ohio State  70   68  70       208  -2   
7 5   Benedetta Moresco  Alabama  73   67  70       210  E   

T8 T6   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  71   70  71       212  +2   
T4 T6   Nataliya Guseva  Miami  72   67  73       212  +2   
T4 T8   Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss  72   67  74       213  +3   
T8 T8   Celina Sattelkau  Vanderbilt  70   71  72       213  +3   
T17 T8   Renate Grimstad  Miami  75   69  69       213  +3   
T1 11   Anna Nordfors  Campbell  72   66  76       214  +4   
T17 T12   Clara Manzalini *  Florida  72   72  71       215  +5   
T22 T12   Marina Escobar Domingo  Florida  74   72  69       215  +5   
T17 14   Ziaolin Tian  Maryland  73   71  72       216  +6   
T8 T15   Tunrada Piddon  UCF  69   72  76       217  +7   
T12 T15   Laney Frye  Kentucky  72   70  75       217  +7   
T22 T15   Kennedy Swann  Ole Miss  76   70  71       217  +7   
T22 T15   Kenzie Wright  Alabama  76   70  71       217  +7   
T22 T15   Jenny Kim  Florida  75   71  71       217  +7   
T22 T20   Caroline Curtis  Alabama  74   72  72       218  +8   
T12 T20   Caterina Don  Georgia, U. of  71   71  76       218  +8   
T22 T20   Chiara Tamburlini  Ole Miss  73   73  72       218  +8   
T12 T23   Camille Banzet  UCF  74   68  77       219  +9   
T33 T23   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  76   71  72       219  +9   
T36 T23   Abbey Daniel  Mississippi State  79   69  71       219  +9   
T20 T23   Alyssa Lamoureux  UCF  72   73  74       219  +9   
T36 T23   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  74   74  71       219  +9   
T33 T23   Lauren Waidner *  Florida  76   71  72       219  +9   
T12 T29   Lauren Peter  Ohio State  70   72  78       220  +10   
T48 T29   Nicole Whiston  Tennessee  73   77  70       220  +10   
T59 T29   Ashley Gilliam  Mississippi State  77   75  68       220  +10   
T56 T29   Caroline Craig  Georgia, U. of  78   73  69       220  +10   
T12 T29   Celeste Dao  Georgia, U. of  73   69  78       220  +10   
T22 T29   Jenny Bae  Georgia, U. of  74   72  74       220  +10   
T41 T35   Maria Villanueva  Kentucky  74   75  72       221  +11   
T41 T35   Auston Kim  Vanderbilt  78   71  72       221  +11   
T22 T35   Sarah Willis  Penn State  75   71  75       221  +11   
T41 T38   Polly Mack  Alabama  71   78  73       222  +12   
T22 T38   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  77   69  76       222  +12   
T48 T38   Charlotte Lafourcade  Maryland  76   74  72       222  +12   
T22 T38   Micheala Williams  Tennessee  70   76  76       222  +12   
T48 T38   Maisie Filler  Florida  73   77  72       222  +12   
T20 T38   Sara Ericsson *  Florida  73   72  77       222  +12   
T33 T44   Daniella Barrett  Miami  75   72  76       223  +13   

T41 T44   Megan McLean  Penn State  76   73  74       223  +13 
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Florida Gators Invitational
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Gainesville, FL 
Championship Tees 

Dates: Feb 21 - Feb 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T48 T44   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia, U. of  78   72  73       223  +13   
T36 T44   Tomita Arejola  Campbell  76   72  75       223  +13   
T36 T48   Blair Stockett  Mississippi State  73   75  76       224  +14   
T48 T48   Isabell Ekstrom  Campbell  76   74  74       224  +14   
T56 T48   Hannah Levi  Mississippi State  75   76  73       224  +14   
T59 T48   Emilie Overas  Alabama  73   79  72       224  +14   
T48 T52   Mathilde Delavallade  Penn State  79   71  75       225  +15   
T59 T52   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  81   71  73       225  +15   
T22 T54   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  72   74  80       226  +16   
T41 T54   Ana Laura Collado  UCF  68   81  77       226  +16   
T68 T56   Elin Esborn *  Florida  76   80  71       227  +17   
T63 T56   Jayna Choi  Vanderbilt  78   76  73       227  +17   
T71 T56   Victoria Tip-Aucha  Penn State  82   75  70       227  +17   
T66 T59   Kailie Vongsaga  Ohio State  78   77  73       228  +18   
T56 T59   Tess Davenport  Vanderbilt  74   77  77       228  +18   
T41 T59   Marta Perez SanMartin *  Florida  75   74  79       228  +18   
T63 T62   Morgan Baxendale  Vanderbilt  80   74  75       229  +19   
T48 T62   Mikayla Bardwell  Tennessee  72   78  79       229  +19   
T66 T62   Isha Dhruva  Penn State  77   78  74       229  +19   
T36 T65   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  75   73  82       230  +20   
T59 T65   Smilla Sonderby  Ole Miss  76   76  78       230  +20   
T68 T67   Jess Baker  UCF  79   77  75       231  +21   
T63 T67   Franziska Sliper  Miami  81   73  77       231  +21   
T48 T67   Emily Hawkins  Campbell  73   77  81       231  +21   
T68 T67   Skylar Thompson  Ohio State  73   83  75       231  +21   
T71 71   Kristin Jamieson  Ohio State  76   81  76       233  +23   
74 72   Sanna Lundmark  Campbell  78   81  75       234  +24   

T71 73   Rikke Svejgaard  Kentucky  82   75  80       237  +27   
75 74   Jarutrawee Khotchagrai  Mississippi State  79   85  77       241  +31   

T41 -    Addison Baggarly  Florida  73   76  W       -     -      
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Florida Gators Invitational
Mark Bostick Golf Course

Gainesville, FL 
Championship Tees 

Dates: Feb 21 - Feb 23 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 Ole Miss 293 279 284 856

T2 Julia Johnson (1) 72 69 67 208

T8 Andrea Lignell (3) 72 67 74 213

T15 Kennedy Swann (2) 76 70 71 217

T20 Chiara Tamburlini (4) 73 73 72 218

T65 Smilla Sonderby (5) 76 76 78 230

T1 Florida 287 291 278 856

1 Annabell Fuller (1) 67 72 66 205

T12 Marina Escobar Domingo (3) 74 72 69 215

T15 Jenny Kim (4) 75 71 71 217

T38 Maisie Filler (5) 73 77 72 222

75 Addison Baggarly (2) 73 76 0 149

T3 Alabama 291 287 285 863

5 Benedetta Moresco (2) 73 67 70 210

T15 Kenzie Wright (4) 76 70 71 217

T20 Caroline Curtis (3) 74 72 72 218

T38 Polly Mack (1) 71 78 73 222

T48 Emilie Overas (5) 73 79 72 224

T3 Maryland 291 282 290 863

T2 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (1) 70 68 70 208

14 Ziaolin Tian (5) 73 71 72 216

T38 Laura Van Respaille (2) 77 69 76 222

T38 Charlotte Lafourcade (4) 76 74 72 222

T54 Maria Vittoria Corbi (3) 72 74 80 226

5 Miami 296 281 289 866

T6 Nataliya Guseva (1) 72 67 73 212

T8 Renate Grimstad (2) 75 69 69 213

T23 Kristyna Frydlova (3) 74 74 71 219

T44 Daniella Barrett (5) 75 72 76 223

T67 Franziska Sliper (4) 81 73 77 231

6 Georgia, U. of 296 284 292 872

T20 Caterina Don (1) 71 71 76 218

T29 Jenny Bae (3) 74 72 74 220

T29 Celeste Dao (4) 73 69 78 220

T29 Caroline Craig (5) 78 73 69 220

T44 Jo Hua Hung (2) 78 72 73 223

7 UCF 283 290 302 875

T15 Tunrada Piddon (1) 69 72 76 217

T23 Alyssa Lamoureux (4) 72 73 74 219

T23 Camille Banzet (5) 74 68 77 219

T54 Ana Laura Collado (3) 68 81 77 226

T67 Jess Baker (2) 79 77 75 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Tennessee 286 296 296 878

T6 Kayla Holden (3) 71 70 71 212

T29 Nicole Whiston (4) 73 77 70 220

T38 Micheala Williams (2) 70 76 76 222

T62 Mikayla Bardwell (1) 72 78 79 229

T65 Vanessa Gilly (5) 75 73 82 230

9 Ohio State 289 298 294 881

T2 Aneka Seumanutafa (1) 70 68 70 208

T29 Lauren Peter (3) 70 72 78 220

T59 Kailie Vongsaga (4) 78 77 73 228

T67 Skylar Thompson (5) 73 83 75 231

71 Kristin Jamieson (2) 76 81 76 233

10 Kentucky 303 287 292 882

T15 Laney Frye (3) 72 70 75 217

T23 Jensen Castle (1) 76 71 72 219

T35 Maria Villanueva (2) 74 75 72 221

T52 Marissa Wenzler (5) 81 71 73 225

73 Rikke Svejgaard (4) 82 75 80 237

11 Vanderbilt 300 292 292 884

T8 Celina Sattelkau (1) 70 71 72 213

T35 Auston Kim (2) 78 71 72 221

T56 Jayna Choi (3) 78 76 73 227

T59 Tess Davenport (4) 74 77 77 228

T62 Morgan Baxendale (5) 80 74 75 229

12 Campbell 297 289 300 886

11 Anna Nordfors (4) 72 66 76 214

T44 Tomita Arejola (5) 76 72 75 223

T48 Isabell Ekstrom (1) 76 74 74 224

T67 Emily Hawkins (2) 73 77 81 231

72 Sanna Lundmark (3) 78 81 75 234

13 Mississippi State 304 295 288 887

T23 Abbey Daniel (4) 79 69 71 219

T29 Ashley Gilliam (1) 77 75 68 220

T48 Hannah Levi (2) 75 76 73 224

T48 Blair Stockett (3) 73 75 76 224

74 Jarutrawee Khotchagrai (5) 79 85 77 241

14 Penn State 307 290 293 890

T35 Sarah Willis (3) 75 71 75 221

T44 Megan McLean (2) 76 73 74 223

T52 Mathilde Delavallade (1) 79 71 75 225

T56 Victoria Tip-Aucha (5) 82 75 70 227

T62 Isha Dhruva (4) 77 78 74 229
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T12 Clara Manzalini (Florida) 72 72 71 215

T23 Lauren Waidner (Florida) 76 71 72 219

T38 Sara Ericsson (Florida) 73 72 77 222

T56 Elin Esborn (Florida) 76 80 71 227

T59 Marta Perez SanMartin (Florida) 75 74 79 228
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 74.55 75

2 Championship Tees 73.35 75

3 Championship Tees 73.76 74

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 73.88 224

 

Mark Bostick Golf Course: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 358     9 53 11 1   

2 3 150     9 60 5     

3 5 502     5 53 16     

4 4 400     3 47 23 1   

5 4 389     4 49 19 2   

6 3 177     6 35 31 1 1 

7 5 522   1 11 44 17 1   

8 3 158     9 46 15 3 1 

9 4 355     3 46 21 3 1 

10 4 380     6 40 24 4   

11 3 129     7 42 19 5 1 

12 5 475     14 49 9 2   

13 4 403     7 29 30 8   

14 4 345     6 53 12 3   

15 3 166     1 48 25     

16 4 388     7 45 22     

17 4 320     18 48 8     

18 4 385     7 44 22 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 403 +0.53 

6 3 177 +0.42 

9 4 355 +0.36 

10 4 380 +0.35 

11 3 129 +0.34 

15 3 166 +0.32 

4 4 400 +0.30 

5 4 389 +0.26 

18 4 385 +0.23 

8 3 158 +0.20 

16 4 388 +0.20 

14 4 345 +0.16 

3 5 502 +0.15 

7 5 522 +0.08 

1 4 358 +0.05 

12 5 475 -0.01 

2 3 150 -0.05 

17 4 320 -0.14 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Florida Gators Invitational
Mark Bostick Golf Course

Gainesville, FL 
Championship Tees 

Dates: Feb 21 - Feb 23 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 403 +0.47 

4 4 400 +0.43 

18 4 385 +0.41 

16 4 388 +0.35 

5 4 389 +0.32 

17 4 320 +0.31 

6 3 177 +0.29 

9 4 355 +0.28 

2 3 150 +0.28 

8 3 158 +0.28 

12 5 475 +0.21 

11 3 129 +0.20 

10 4 380 +0.19 

15 3 166 +0.15 

7 5 522 +0.13 

1 4 358 +0.11 

3 5 502 +0.09 

14 4 345 +0.05 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 403 +0.47 

18 4 385 +0.32 

2 3 150 +0.31 

5 4 389 +0.29 

1 4 358 +0.28 

9 4 355 +0.28 

10 4 380 +0.27 

11 3 129 +0.24 

16 4 388 +0.24 

6 3 177 +0.17 

14 4 345 +0.16 

15 3 166 +0.12 

4 4 400 +0.09 

8 3 158 +0.08 

3 5 502 +0.07 

7 5 522 +0.05 

17 4 320 +0.05 

12 5 475 -0.15 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 403 +0.53 

6 3 177 +0.42 

9 4 355 +0.36 

10 4 380 +0.35 

11 3 129 +0.34 

15 3 166 +0.32 

4 4 400 +0.30 

5 4 389 +0.26 

18 4 385 +0.23 

8 3 158 +0.20 

16 4 388 +0.20 

14 4 345 +0.16 

3 5 502 +0.15 

7 5 522 +0.08 

1 4 358 +0.05 

12 5 475 -0.01 

2 3 150 -0.05 

17 4 320 -0.14 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 358     22 149 51 2   

2 3 150     16 158 45 4 1 

3 5 502     31 144 45 3 1 

4 4 400     17 135 67 4 1 

5 4 389     16 133 69 6   

6 3 177     18 128 74 3 1 

7 5 522   1 42 128 43 9 1 

8 3 158     25 144 45 8 2 

9 4 355     13 142 57 11 1 

10 4 380     25 128 60 8 3 

11 3 129   1 22 132 57 11 1 

12 5 475     46 133 40 5   

13 4 403     18 99 87 20   

14 4 345     24 154 40 6   

15 3 166     15 152 55 2   

16 4 388     15 138 68 3   

17 4 320     37 139 42 6   

18 4 385     12 139 63 9 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21272&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2
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